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INTRODUCTION

Thank you for purchasing from our Undermount/Inset Basin Range.

Please read this guide carefully before installing, using and cleaning this product,  
and retain it for future reference. 

If you have any queries in relation to this product or guide, please contact our 
Customer Service team on 020 3370 4057.

PRODUCT KIT

A  Basin
B  Mounting Clips (x6)

A

B
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INSTALLATION STEPS (UNDERMOUNT)

To ensure a flawless fit and finish, this product must be installed by a fully 
qualified professional.

1 Apply adhesive to the underside rim of the countertop opening.

2 Apply adhesive to the upper edge of the basin. 

3 Flip the basin to fix it onto the underside of the countertop, ensuring that the basin 
is aligned with the opening.

4 Wipe away any access adhesive.

5 Coat and bond each clip to the underside of the countertop, position as per 
figuration.

6 Once the adhesive is dry (drying time will depend on the specific adhesive used), 
loosen the nut on each clip to allow the metal plate to rotate and be secured to the 
basin edge before tightening. Please ensure that you do not overtighten the nut.

7 Seal the inside of the basin where it meets the countertop with sealant, wiping 
away any excess.
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To ensure a flawless fit and finish, this product must be installed by a fully 
qualified professional.

1 Apply adhesive to the rim of the countertop opening.

2 Apply adhesive to the underside of the rim of the basin. 

3 Apply pressure to the top of the basin and allow the adhesive to dry (drying time 
will depend on the specific adhesive used).

4 Seal around the outside of the basin where it meets the countertop with sealant, 
wiping away any excess.

INSTALLATION STEPS (INSET)



5

4

21

3 4



Customer Care: 020 3370 4057

International: +44 20 3370 4057

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

To clean and maintain the flawless finish of this product, please follow the below 
instructions. Improper maintenance will void your product guarantee.

 Clean the basin immediately after use using warm water and a neutral detergent. 
 Dry with a soft cloth.
 Remove scratches and stains with a polishing kit for polished stone basins, or a 

wet and dry sandpaper pad for matte stone basins.

 Do not use acidic or abrasive cleansers.
 Do not clean with a concentrated cleaning product.
 Do not use scouring pads or other abrasive cleaning tools. 

Go to Lusso.com to activate your guarantee.



 الأحواض  

/مدمج  تركيب سفلي

AR 

كيب دليل التر

والعناية  

ي المستقبل 
يُرجى الاحتفاظ به للرجوع إليه ف 
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 مقدمة 

اء من مجموعة الأحواض المثبتة تحت سطح الرخام/المدمجة لدينا.   شكرًا لك عل الشر

ي المستقبل. 
 يرجى قراءة هذا الدليل بعناية قبل تركيب هذا المنتج واستخدامه وتنظيفه، والاحتفاظ به للرجوع إليه ف 

جى الاتصا  . 020 3370 4057ل بفريق خدمة العملاء عل الرقم إذا كانت لديك أي استفسارات فيما يتعلق بهذا المنتج أو الدليل، فتر

مجموعة المنتج 

A  الحوض

B ×( 6مشابك التثبيت )

A

B
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 ) كيب السفلي كيب )التر  خطوات التر
 

ي مؤهل تأهيلًا كاملًا.   لضمان ملاءمة وتشطيب لا تشوب  هما شائبة، يجب تركيب هذا المنتج بواسطة فن 
 

 ضع المادة اللاصقة عل الحافة السفلية لفتحة سطح المنضدة.  1
 

 ضع المادة اللاصقة عل الحافة العلوية للحوض.  2
 

 اقلب الحوض لتثبيته عل الجانب السفلي من سطح المنضدة، مع التأكد من محاذاة الحوض للفتحة.  3

 
 امسح أي مادة لاصقة زائدة.  4

 
 قم بتغطية كل مشبك ولصقه بالجانب السفلي من سطح المنضدة، وضعه وفقًا للشكل.  5

 
 لمحددة المستخدمة(، بمجرد أن تجف المادة اللاصقة )يعتمد وقت التجفيف عل المادة اللاصقة ا  6

دم إحكام ربط قم بفك الصامولة الموجودة عل كل مشبك للسماح للوحة المعدنية بالدوران وتثبيتها عل حافة الحوض قبل إحكام الربط. يرجى التأكد من ع
 الصامولة بشكل مفرط. 

 
ي مع سطح المنضدة باستخدام مانع التشب، وامسح أي فائض.  7

 أغلق الجزء الداخلي من الحوض حيث يلتقر
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كيب )  ( INSETخطوات التر

 
ي مؤهل تأهيلًا كاملًا.   لضمان الملاءمة والتشطيب الخالي من العيوب، يجب تركيب هذا المنتج بواسطة فن 

 
 ضع المادة اللاصقة عل حافة فتحة سطح المنضدة.  1
 

 ضع المادة اللاصقة عل الجانب السفلي من حافة الحوض.  2
 

 عتمد وقت التجفيف عل المادة اللاصقة المحددة المستخدمة(. اضغط عل الجزء العلوي من الحوض واترك المادة اللاصقة حنر تجف )ي 3

 
ي مع سطح المنضدة باستخدام مانع التشب، وامسح أي فائض.  4

ي من الحوض حيث يلتقر  أحكم الإغلاق حول الجزء الخارجى



 

4 
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4 3 



 تعليمات العناية 

ي الخالي من العيوب، يرجى اتباع التعليمات أدناه. ستؤدي الصيانة غتر الصحيحة إل إلغاء
ضمان المنتج.  لتنظيف هذا المنتج والحفاظ عل مظهره النهائ 

C  .نظف الحوض فورًا بعد الاستخدام باستخدام الماء الداف   ومنظف محايد

 جففه بقطعة قماش ناعمة. ج 
C باستخدام مجموعة تلميع للأحواض الحجرية المصقولة، أو وسادة ورق صنفرة رطبة وجافة للأحواض الحجرية غتر اللامعة.  قم بإزالة الخدوش والبقع

X  .لا تستخدم المنظفات الحمضية أو الكاشطة 

X  .لا تنظف بمنتج تنظيف مركز 

X  .لا تستخدم لبادات التنظيف أو أدوات التنظيف الكاشطة الأخرى

لتفعيل الضمان الخاص بك.  Lusso.comانتقل إل 

020 3370 4057خدمة العملاء: 
 : + 44 20 3370 4057دولي



МИВКИ  
МОНТИРАН ПОД ПЛАТФОРМАТА/ВГРАДЕН 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BG  
РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА МОНТАЖ  
И РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ГРИЖА  

Запазете за бъдещи справки 
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ВЪВЕДЕНИЕ 
 

Благодарим ви, че закупихте от нашата гама от мивки за монтаж под плот/вграждане. 

Прочетете внимателно това ръководство, преди да монтирате, използвате и почиствате 
този продукт, и го запазете за бъдещи справки. 

Ако имате въпроси във връзка с този продукт или ръководство, моля, свържете се с нашия 
екип за обслужване на клиенти на 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

КОМПЛЕКТ НА ПРОДУКТА 
 
A Мивка 
B Монтажни скоби (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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СТЪПКИ ЗА МОНТАЖ (ПОД ПЛАТА) 
 

За да се гарантира безупречно прилягане и покритие, този продукт трябва да бъде 
монтиран от напълно квалифициран специалист. 

 
1 Нанесете лепило върху долния ръб на отвора на плота. 

 
2 Нанесете лепило върху горния ръб на мивката. 

 
3 Обърнете мивката, за да я фиксирате от долната страна на плота, като се уверите, че 

мивката е подравнена с отвора. 

 
4 Избършете излишното лепило. 

 
5 Покрийте и залепете всяка скоба към долната страна на плота, като я 

позиционирате според фигурата. 

 
6 След като лепилото изсъхне (времето за изсъхване ще зависи от конкретното използвано 

лепило), 
разхлабете гайката на всеки скоба, за да може металната плоча да се завърти и да се 
закрепи към ръба на мивката, преди да затегнете. Уверете се, че не сте затегнали гайката 
прекалено силно. 

 
7 Уплътнете вътрешната част на мивката, където се допира до плота, с уплътнител, като 

избършете излишното. 
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СТЪПКИ ЗА МОНТАЖ (ВМЪКВАНЕ) 
 

За да се гарантира безупречно прилягане и завършено покритие, този продукт трябва да 
бъде монтиран от напълно квалифициран специалист. 

 
1 Нанесете лепило върху ръба на отвора на плота. 

 
2 Нанесете лепило върху долната страна на ръба на мивката. 

 
3 Натиснете горната част на мивката и оставете лепилото да изсъхне (времето за 

изсъхване ще зависи от конкретното използвано лепило). 

 
4 Уплътнете с уплътнител външната част на мивката, където се допира до плота, като 

избършете излишното. 



 

4 

 

 

2 1 

4 3 



 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ГРИЖА 
 

За да почистите и поддържате безупречното покритие на този продукт, моля, следвайте 
инструкциите по-долу. Неправилната поддръжка ще анулира гаранцията на продукта. 

C Почистете мивката веднага след употреба с топла вода и неутрален почистващ препарат. 

C Подсушете с мека кърпа. 

C Отстранете драскотините и петната с комплект за полиране за мивки от полиран камък 
или с подложка от мокър и сух шкурка за мивки от матов камък. 

 

X Не използвайте киселинни или абразивни почистващи препарати. 
X Не почиствайте с концентриран почистващ продукт. 
X Не използвайте почистващи гъби или други абразивни почистващи инструменти. 

 
Отидете на Lusso.com, за да активирате гаранцията си. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Обслужване на клиенти: 020 3370 4057 

Международен: +44 20 3370 4057 



UMYVADLA  
MONTÁŽ POD DESKU / VESTAVĚNÍ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CS  
PRŮVODCE INSTALACÍ  
A PÉČI  

Uschovejte pro budoucí použití 
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ÚVOD 
 

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili umyvadlo z naší řady umyvadel pod desku / vestavných umyvadel. 

Před instalací, používáním a čištěním tohoto produktu si prosím pečlivě přečtěte tuto příručku 
a uschovejte ji pro budoucí použití. 

V případě jakýchkoli dotazů týkajících se tohoto produktu nebo příručky se obraťte na náš tým 
zákaznického servisu na čísle 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

SADA PRODUKTU 
 
A Umyvadlo 
B Montážní svorky (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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KROKY INSTALACE (MONTÁŽ ZESPODU) 
 

Aby bylo zajištěno dokonalé uchycení a povrchová úprava, musí tento výrobek instalovat plně 
kvalifikovaný odborník. 

 
1 Naneste lepidlo na spodní okraj otvoru v desce. 

 
2 Naneste lepidlo na horní okraj dřezu. 

 
3 Otočte dřez tak, aby byl připevněn ke spodní straně pracovní desky, a zajistěte, aby byl zarovnán 

s otvorem. 

 
4 Otřete veškeré přebytečné lepidlo. 

 
5 Naneste lepidlo na každou svorku a připevněte ji ke spodní straně pracovní desky, 

umístěte podle obrázku. 

 
6 Jakmile lepidlo zaschne (doba schnutí bude záviset na konkrétním použitém lepidle), 

povolte matici na každé svorce, aby se kovová deska mohla otáčet a připevnit k okraji dřezu před 
utažením. Dbejte na to, abyste matici neutáhli příliš silně. 

 
7 Utěsněte vnitřek dřezu v místě, kde se setkává s pracovní deskou, pomocí tmelu 

a přebytečný tmel otřete. 
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KROKY INSTALACE (VLOŽKA) 
 

Aby bylo zajištěno dokonalé uchycení a povrchová úprava, musí tento výrobek instalovat plně 
kvalifikovaný odborník. 

 
1 Naneste lepidlo na okraj otvoru v pracovní desce. 

 
2 Naneste lepidlo na spodní stranu okraje dřezu. 

 
3 Zatlačte na horní část dřezu a nechte lepidlo zaschnout (doba schnutí závisí na použitém 

lepidle). 

 
4 Utěsněte vnější část dřezu v místě, kde se dotýká pracovní desky, pomocí tmelu a přebytečný 

tmel otřete. 



 

4 

 

 

2 1 

4 3 



 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI 
 

Pro čištění a zachování bezchybného vzhledu tohoto produktu postupujte podle níže uvedených 
pokynů. Nesprávná údržba bude mít za následek zneplatnění záruky na produkt. 

C Umyvadlo ihned po použití očistěte teplou vodou a neutrálním čisticím prostředkem. 

C Osušte měkkým hadříkem. 

C Odstraňte škrábance a skvrny pomocí lešticí sady pro umyvadla z leštěného kamene nebo 
mokrého a suchého brusného papíru pro umyvadla z matného kamene. 

 

X Nepoužívejte kyselé nebo abrazivní čisticí prostředky. 
X Nečistěte koncentrovaným čisticím prostředkem. 
X Nepoužívejte drátěnky ani jiné abrazivní čisticí nástroje. 

 
Přejděte na Lusso.com a aktivujte svou záruku. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Péče o zákazníky: 020 3370 4057 

Mezinárodní: +44 20 3370 4057 



HÅNDVASKE  
UNDERMONTERET/INDSAT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DA  
INSTALLATIONS-  
OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSESVEJLEDNING  

Gem den venligst til fremtidig reference 
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INTRODUKTION 
 

Tak, fordi du har købt fra vores sortiment af undermonterede/indbygningsvasker. 

Læs denne vejledning omhyggeligt, før du installerer, bruger og rengør dette produkt, og gem 
den til fremtidig reference. 

Hvis du har spørgsmål vedrørende dette produkt eller denne vejledning, bedes du kontakte 
vores kundeserviceteam på 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUKTSÆT 
 
A Håndvask 
B Monteringsclips (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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INSTALLATIONSTRIN (UNDERMONTERING) 
 

For at sikre en perfekt pasform og finish skal dette produkt installeres af en fuldt kvalificeret 
fagmand. 

 
1 Påfør lim på undersiden af kanten af bordpladeåbningen. 

 
2 Påfør lim på vaskens øverste kant. 

 
3 Vend vasken for at fastgøre den på undersiden af bordpladen, og sørg for, at vasken flugter med 

åbningen. 

 
4 Tør eventuelt overskydende lim væk. 

 
5 Påfør lim på hver klips og fastgør dem til undersiden af bordpladen, placer dem som vist 

på figuren. 

 
6 Når klæbemidlet er tørt (tørretiden afhænger af det specifikke klæbemiddel, der anvendes), 

løsnes møtrikken på hver klips, så metalpladen kan drejes og fastgøres til vaskens kant, før den 
strammes. Sørg for, at du ikke spænder møtrikken for meget. 

 
7 Forsegl indersiden af vasken, hvor den møder bordpladen, med fugemasse, og tør 

eventuelt overskydende væske væk. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2 1 



4  

4 
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INSTALLATIONSTRIN (INDSATS) 
 

For at sikre en perfekt pasform og finish skal dette produkt installeres af en fuldt kvalificeret 
fagmand. 

 
1 Påfør lim på kanten af bordpladeåbningen. 

 
2 Påfør lim på undersiden af håndvaskens kant. 

 
3 Tryk på toppen af vasken, og lad limen tørre (tørretiden afhænger af den specifikke lim, der 

anvendes). 

 
4 Forsegl med fugemasse rundt om vaskens yderside, hvor den møder bordpladen, og tør 

eventuelt overskydende fugemasse væk. 



 

4 
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4 3 



 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSESVEJLEDNING 
 

Følg venligst nedenstående instruktioner for at rengøre og vedligeholde produktets fejlfri finish. 
Forkert vedligeholdelse vil ugyldiggøre din produktgaranti. 

C Rengør håndvasken umiddelbart efter brug med varmt vand og et neutralt rengøringsmiddel. 

C Tør af med en blød klud. 

C Fjern ridser og pletter med et poleringssæt til håndvaske i poleret sten eller en våd og tør 
sandpapirpude til håndvaske i mat sten. 

 

X Brug ikke sure eller slibende rengøringsmidler. 
X Rengør ikke med et koncentreret rengøringsmiddel. 
X Brug ikke skuresvampe eller andre slibende rengøringsredskaber. 

 
Gå til Lusso.com for at aktivere din garanti. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Kundeservice: 020 3370 4057 

Internationalt: +44 20 3370 4057 



WASCHBECKEN  
UNTERBAU/EINBAU 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DE  
INSTALLATIONS-  
UND PFLEGEANLEITUNG  

Bitte zum späteren Nachschlagen aufbewahren 
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EINLEITUNG 
 

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Waschbecken aus unserem Sortiment für den Unterbau-/Einbau 
entschieden haben. 

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie dieses Produkt installieren, verwenden 
und reinigen, und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 

Wenn Sie Fragen zu diesem Produkt oder dieser Anleitung haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser 
Kundendienstteam unter 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUKT-KIT 
 
A Waschbecken 
B Befestigungsclips (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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MONTAGESCHRITTE (UNTERBAU) 
 

Um eine einwandfreie Passform und Verarbeitung zu gewährleisten, muss dieses Produkt von 
einem voll qualifizierten Fachmann installiert werden. 

 
1 Tragen Sie Klebstoff auf den unteren Rand der Arbeitsplattenöffnung auf. 

 
2 Tragen Sie Klebstoff auf die Oberkante des Beckens auf. 

 
3 Drehen Sie das Becken um, um es an der Unterseite der Arbeitsplatte zu befestigen, und achten 

Sie darauf, dass das Becken mit der Öffnung ausgerichtet ist. 

 
4 Wischen Sie überschüssigen Klebstoff ab. 

 
5 Beschichten Sie jeden Clip und kleben Sie ihn an die Unterseite der Arbeitsplatte. 

Positionieren Sie ihn wie in der Abbildung gezeigt. 

 
6 Sobald der Klebstoff getrocknet ist (die Trocknungszeit hängt vom verwendeten Klebstoff ab), 

lösen Sie die Mutter an jeder Klammer, damit sich die Metallplatte drehen und am Beckenrand 
befestigt werden kann, bevor Sie sie festziehen. Achten Sie darauf, die Mutter nicht zu fest 
anzuziehen. 

 
7 Dichten Sie die Innenseite des Beckens an der Stelle, an der es auf die Arbeitsplatte trifft, 

mit Dichtmittel ab und wischen Sie überschüssiges Dichtmittel ab. 
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MONTAGESCHRITTE (EINSATZ) 
 

Um einen einwandfreien Sitz und ein einwandfreies Finish zu gewährleisten, muss dieses 
Produkt von einem voll qualifizierten Fachmann installiert werden. 

 
1 Tragen Sie Klebstoff auf den Rand der Arbeitsplattenöffnung auf. 

 
2 Tragen Sie Klebstoff auf die Unterseite des Beckenrands auf. 

 
3 Üben Sie Druck auf die Oberseite des Beckens aus und lassen Sie den Klebstoff trocknen (die 

Trocknungszeit hängt vom verwendeten Klebstoff ab). 

 
4 Dichten Sie die Außenseite des Beckens an der Stelle, an der es auf die Arbeitsplatte trifft, mit 

Dichtmittel ab und wischen Sie überschüssiges Dichtmittel weg. 



 

4 
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4 3 



 

PFLEGEHINWEISE 
 

Befolgen Sie die nachstehenden Anweisungen, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen und seine makellose 
Oberfläche zu erhalten. Bei unsachgemäßer Pflege erlischt die Produktgarantie. 

C Reinigen Sie das Waschbecken sofort nach Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem neutralen 

Reinigungsmittel. 

C Mit einem weichen Tuch trocknen. 

C Entfernen Sie Kratzer und Flecken mit einem Polierset für Waschbecken aus poliertem Stein 
oder mit einem Nass- und Trockenschleifpapier-Pad für Waschbecken aus mattem Stein. 

 
X Verwenden Sie keine säurehaltigen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel. 
X Nicht mit einem konzentrierten Reinigungsmittel reinigen. 
X Verwenden Sie keine Scheuerschwämme oder andere scheuernde Reinigungswerkzeuge. 

 
Gehen Sie zu Lusso.com, um Ihre Garantie zu aktivieren. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Kundendienst: 020 3370 4057 

International: +44 20 3370 4057 



ΝΙΠΤΗΡΕΣ  
ΚΑΤΩ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΠΑΓΚΟ/ΕΝΘΕΤΗ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
EL  
ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ  
ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ  

Φυλάξτε το για μελλοντική αναφορά 
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ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΗ 
 

Σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε ένα προϊόν από τη σειρά νιπτήρων Undermount/Inset. 

Διαβάστε προσεκτικά αυτόν τον οδηγό πριν από την εγκατάσταση, τη χρήση και τον καθαρισμό 
αυτού του προϊόντος και φυλάξτε τον για μελλοντική αναφορά. 

Εάν έχετε οποιεσδήποτε ερωτήσεις σχετικά με αυτό το προϊόν ή τον οδηγό, επικοινωνήστε με 
την ομάδα Εξυπηρέτησης Πελατών μας στο 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

ΚΙΤ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ 
 
A Νιπτήρας 
B Κλιπ στερέωσης (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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ΒΗΜΑΤΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ (ΚΑΤΩ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΠΑΓΚΟ) 
 

Για να διασφαλιστεί η άψογη εφαρμογή και το τέλειο φινίρισμα, η εγκατάσταση αυτού του 
προϊόντος πρέπει να πραγματοποιηθεί από έναν πλήρως καταρτισμένο επαγγελματία. 

 
1 Εφαρμόστε κόλλα στο κάτω χείλος του ανοίγματος του πάγκου. 

 
2 Εφαρμόστε κόλλα στο επάνω άκρο του νιπτήρα. 

 
3 Αναποδογυρίστε τη λεκάνη για να τη στερεώσετε στην κάτω πλευρά του πάγκου, 

διασφαλίζοντας ότι η λεκάνη είναι ευθυγραμμισμένη με το άνοιγμα. 

 
4 Σκουπίστε τυχόν περίσσεια κόλλας. 

 
5 Επαλείψτε και κολλήστε κάθε κλιπ στην κάτω πλευρά του πάγκου, τοποθετώντας τα 

σύμφωνα με το σχήμα. 

 
6 Μόλις στεγνώσει η κόλλα (ο χρόνος στεγνώματος εξαρτάται από τη συγκεκριμένη κόλλα που 

χρησιμοποιείται), 
χαλαρώστε το παξιμάδι σε κάθε κλιπ για να επιτρέψετε στη μεταλλική πλάκα να περιστραφεί 
και να στερεωθεί στο άκρο του νιπτήρα πριν τη σύσφιξη. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν σφίγγετε 
υπερβολικά το παξιμάδι. 

 
7 Σφραγίστε το εσωτερικό του νιπτήρα στο σημείο όπου συναντά τον πάγκο με 

στεγανοποιητικό, σκουπίζοντας τυχόν περίσσεια. 
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ΒΗΜΑΤΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ (ΕΝΘΕΤΟ) 
 

Για να διασφαλιστεί η άψογη εφαρμογή και το άψογο φινίρισμα, η εγκατάσταση αυτού του 
προϊόντος πρέπει να πραγματοποιηθεί από έναν πλήρως καταρτισμένο επαγγελματία. 

 
1 Εφαρμόστε κόλλα στο χείλος του ανοίγματος του πάγκου. 

 
2 Εφαρμόστε κόλλα στην κάτω πλευρά του χείλους της λεκάνης. 

 
3 Πιέστε το επάνω μέρος του νιπτήρα και αφήστε την κόλλα να στεγνώσει (ο χρόνος 

στεγνώματος εξαρτάται από τη συγκεκριμένη κόλλα που χρησιμοποιείται). 

 
4 Στεγανοποιήστε με στεγανωτικό το εξωτερικό του νιπτήρα, στο σημείο όπου συναντά τον 

πάγκο, σκουπίζοντας τυχόν περίσσεια. 
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ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑΣ 
 

Για να καθαρίσετε και να διατηρήσετε το άψογο φινίρισμα αυτού του προϊόντος, ακολουθήστε τις 
παρακάτω οδηγίες. Η ακατάλληλη συντήρηση θα ακυρώσει την εγγύηση του προϊόντος σας. 

C Καθαρίστε τον νιπτήρα αμέσως μετά τη χρήση με ζεστό νερό και ουδέτερο απορρυπαντικό. 

C Στεγνώστε με ένα μαλακό πανί. 

C Αφαιρέστε τις γρατζουνιές και τους λεκέδες με ένα σετ γυαλίσματος για νιπτήρες από 
γυαλισμένη πέτρα ή με ένα υγρό και στεγνό χαρτί γυαλόχαρτου για νιπτήρες από ματ πέτρα. 

 

X Μη χρησιμοποιείτε όξινα ή λειαντικά καθαριστικά. 
X Μην καθαρίζετε με συμπυκνωμένο προϊόν καθαρισμού. 
X Μη χρησιμοποιείτε σφουγγαράκια ή άλλα λειαντικά εργαλεία καθαρισμού. 

 
Μεταβείτε στο Lusso.com για να ενεργοποιήσετε την εγγύησή σας. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Εξυπηρέτηση πελατών: 020 3370 4057 

Διεθνώς: +44 20 3370 4057 



LAVABOS  
BAJO ENCIMERA/INTEGRADO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ES  
GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN  
Y CUIDADO  

Conserve este documento para futuras consultas 
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INTRODUCCIÓN 
 

Gracias por comprar un producto de nuestra gama de lavabos bajo encimera/empotrados. 

Lea atentamente esta guía antes de instalar, usar y limpiar este producto, y consérvela para 
futuras consultas. 

Si tiene alguna pregunta en relación con este producto o con esta guía, póngase en contacto con 
nuestro equipo de Atención al Cliente en el 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KIT DEL PRODUCTO 
 
A Lavabo 
B Clips de montaje (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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PASOS DE INSTALACIÓN (MONTAJE POR DEBAJO) 
 

Para garantizar un ajuste y un acabado impecables, este producto debe ser instalado por un 
profesional plenamente cualificado. 

 
1 Aplique adhesivo al borde inferior de la abertura de la encimera. 

 
2 Aplique adhesivo al borde superior del lavabo. 

 
3 Gire el lavabo para fijarlo a la parte inferior de la encimera, asegurándose de que el lavabo esté 

alineado con la abertura. 

 
4 Limpie cualquier exceso de adhesivo. 

 
5 Cubra y pegue cada clip a la parte inferior de la encimera, colocándolos como se 

muestra en la figura. 

 
6 Una vez que el adhesivo esté seco (el tiempo de secado dependerá del adhesivo específico 

utilizado), 
afloje la tuerca de cada clip para permitir que la placa metálica gire y se fije al borde del lavabo 
antes de apretar. Asegúrese de no apretar demasiado la tuerca. 

 
7 Selle el interior del lavabo donde se une a la encimera con sellador y limpie cualquier 

exceso. 
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PASOS DE INSTALACIÓN (RECUADRO) 
 

Para garantizar un ajuste y un acabado impecables, este producto debe ser instalado por un 
profesional plenamente cualificado. 

 
1 Aplique adhesivo al borde de la abertura de la encimera. 

 
2 Aplique adhesivo en la parte inferior del borde del lavabo. 

 
3 Aplique presión en la parte superior del lavabo y deje que el adhesivo se seque (el tiempo de 

secado dependerá del adhesivo específico utilizado). 

 
4 Selle con sellador la parte exterior del lavabo, donde se une con la encimera, y limpie 

cualquier exceso. 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE CUIDADO 
 

Para limpiar y mantener el acabado impecable de este producto, siga las instrucciones que aparecen 
a continuación. Un mantenimiento inadecuado anulará la garantía de su producto. 

C Limpie el lavabo inmediatamente después de usarlo con agua tibia y un detergente neutro. 

C Seque con un paño suave. 

C Elimine los arañazos y las manchas con un kit de pulido para lavabos de piedra pulida o con 
una almohadilla de papel de lija húmeda y seca para lavabos de piedra mate. 

 

X No utilice limpiadores ácidos o abrasivos. 
X No limpie con un producto de limpieza concentrado. 
X No utilice estropajos u otras herramientas de limpieza abrasivas. 

 
Vaya a Lusso.com para activar su garantía. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Atención al cliente: 020 3370 4057 

Internacional: +44 20 3370 4057 



VALAMUD  
ALUMISE PAIGALDUSEGA / SISSEPANEVA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ET  
PAIGALDUS-  
JA HOOLDUSJUHEND  

Hoidke alles edaspidiseks kasutamiseks 
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SISSEJUHATUS 
 

Täname, et ostsite meie Undermount/Inset valamute tootesarjast. 

Lugege see juhend enne toote paigaldamist, kasutamist ja puhastamist hoolikalt läbi ning 
säilitage see edaspidiseks kasutamiseks. 

Kui teil on selle toote või juhendi kohta küsimusi, võtke ühendust meie klienditeenindusega 
numbril 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

TOOTEKOMPLEKT 
 
A Valamu 
B Kinnitusklambrid (6 tk) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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PAIGALDAMISE SAMMUD (ALUMINE PAIGALDUS) 
 

Täiusliku sobivuse ja viimistluse tagamiseks peab selle toote paigaldama täieliku 
kvalifikatsiooniga spetsialist. 

 
1 Kandke liim töötasapinna ava alumisele servale. 

 
2 Kandke liim valamu ülemisele servale. 

 
3 Pöörake kraanikauss ümber, et see töötasapinna alumisele küljele kinnitada, veendudes, et 

kraanikauss on avaga joondatud. 

 
4 Pühkige ära liimijäägid. 

 
5 Katke ja kinnitage iga klamber töötasapinna alumise külje külge, paigutage vastavalt 

joonisele. 

 
6 Kui liim on kuivanud (kuivamisaeg sõltub konkreetsest kasutatud liimist), 

lõdvendage iga klambri mutrit, et metallplaat saaks pöörelda ja kinnituda valamu serva külge 
enne pingutamist. Veenduge, et te mutrit üle ei pingutaks. 

 
7 Tihendage valamu sisemus töötasapinna juures tihendusvahendiga, pühkides üleliigse ära. 
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PAIGALDAMISE SAMMUD (SISSEPANEK) 
 

Täiusliku sobivuse ja viimistluse tagamiseks peab selle toote paigaldama täielikult 
kvalifitseeritud spetsialist. 

 
1 Kandke liim töötasapinna ava servale. 

 
2 Kandke liim valamu serva alumisele küljele. 

 
3 Suruge valamu ülaosale ja laske liimil kuivada (kuivamisaeg sõltub konkreetsest kasutatud 

liimist). 

 
4 Tihendage valamu väliskülg töötasapinna külge tihendusainega, pühkides üleliigse ära. 
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HOOLDUSJUHISED 
 

Selle toote puhastamiseks ja veatu viimistluse säilitamiseks järgige alltoodud juhiseid. Ebaõige 
hooldus muudab teie toote garantii kehtetuks. 

C Puhastage kraanikauss kohe pärast kasutamist sooja vee ja neutraalse puhastusvahendiga. 

C Kuivatage pehme lapiga. 

C Eemaldage kriimustused ja plekid poleeritud kivist valamute puhul poleerimiskomplektiga või 
mattide kivist valamute puhul märja ja kuiva liivapaberipadjaga. 

 

X Ärge kasutage happelisi ega abrasiivseid puhastusvahendeid. 
X Ärge puhastage kontsentreeritud puhastusvahendiga. 
X Ärge kasutage küürimislappe ega muid abrasiivseid puhastusvahendeid. 

 
Garantii aktiveerimiseks minge veebisaidile Lusso.com. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Klienditeenindus: 020 3370 4057 

Rahvusvaheline: +44 20 3370 4057 



ALTAAT  
ALAPUOLELLE ASENNETTAVA/SISÄÄNRAKENNETTAVA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FI  
ASENNUS-  
JA HOITO-OHJEET  

Säilytä myöhempää käyttöä varten 
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JOHDANTO 
 

Kiitos, että ostit työtason alle asennettavan / upotettavan pesualtaan mallistostamme. 

Lue tämä opas huolellisesti ennen tämän tuotteen asentamista, käyttöä ja puhdistamista ja 
säilytä se myöhempää käyttöä varten. 

Jos sinulla on kysyttävää tästä tuotteesta tai oppaasta, ota yhteyttä asiakaspalvelutiimiimme 
numeroon 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

TUOTESARJA 
 
A Allas 
B Asennuskiinnikkeet (6 kpl) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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ASENNUSVAIHEET (ALAPUOLELLE ASENNETTAVA) 
 

Täydellisen istuvuuden ja viimeistelyn varmistamiseksi tämän tuotteen saa asentaa vain täysin 
pätevä ammattilainen. 

 
1 Levitä liimaa työtason aukon alareunaan. 

 
2 Levitä liimaa altaan yläreunaan. 

 
3 Käännä allas kiinnittääksesi sen työtason alapuolelle ja varmista, että allas on linjassa aukon 

kanssa. 

 
4 Pyyhi ylimääräinen liima pois. 

 
5 Levitä liimaa kunkin kiinnikkeen alle ja kiinnitä ne työtason alapuolelle kuvan 

mukaisesti. 

 
6 Kun liima on kuivunut (kuivumisaika riippuu käytetystä liimasta), 

löysää kunkin pidikkeen mutteri, jotta metallilevy voi pyöriä ja kiinnittyä altaan reunaan ennen 
kiristämistä. Varmista, ettet kiristä mutteria liikaa. 

 
7 Tiivistä altaan sisäpuoli tiivisteaineella siinä kohdassa, jossa se kohtaa työtason, ja pyyhi 

ylimääräinen tiivisteaine pois. 
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ASENNUSVAIHEET (SISÄOSA) 
 

Virheettömän istuvuuden ja viimeistelyn varmistamiseksi tämän tuotteen saa asentaa vain 
täysin pätevä ammattilainen. 

 
1 Levitä liimaa työtason aukon reunalle. 

 
2 Levitä liimaa altaan reunan alapuolelle. 

 
3 Paina altaan yläosaa ja anna liiman kuivua (kuivumisaika riippuu käytetystä liimasta). 

 
4 Tiivistä altaan ulkopuoli tiivisteaineella siinä kohdassa, jossa se kohtaa työtason, ja pyyhi 

ylimääräinen tiivisteaine pois. 
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HOITO-OHJEET 
 

Puhdistaaksesi tämän tuotteen ja säilyttääksesi sen virheettömän pinnan noudata alla olevia ohjeita. 
Virheellinen huolto mitätöi tuotteen takuun. 

C Puhdista pesuallas heti käytön jälkeen lämpimällä vedellä ja neutraalilla pesuaineella. 

C Kuivaa pehmeällä liinalla. 

C Poista naarmut ja tahrat kiillotetuille kivialtaille tarkoitetulla kiillotussarjalla tai 
mattapintaisille kivialtaille tarkoitetulla märällä ja kuivalla hiekkapaperityynyllä. 

 

X Älä käytä happamia tai hankaavia puhdistusaineita. 
X Älä puhdista tiivistetyllä puhdistusaineella. 
X Älä käytä hankaussieniä tai muita hankaavia puhdistustyökaluja. 

 
Aktivoi takuusi osoitteessa Lusso.com. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Asiakaspalvelu: 020 3370 4057 

Kansainvälinen: +44 20 3370 4057 



LAVABOS  
SOUS PLAN/ENCASTRÉ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FR  
GUIDE D'INSTALLATION  
ET D'ENTRETIEN  

Veuillez conserver ce document pour référence ultérieure 
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INTRODUCTION 
 

Merci d'avoir acheté un produit de notre gamme de lavabos à encastrer. 

Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant d'installer, d'utiliser et de nettoyer ce produit, et 
conservez-le pour référence ultérieure. 

Si vous avez des questions concernant ce produit ou ce guide, veuillez contacter notre service 
client au 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KIT DU PRODUIT 
 
A Lavabo 
B Clips de montage (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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ÉTAPES D'INSTALLATION (SOUS PLAN) 
 

Pour garantir un ajustement et une finition impeccables, ce produit doit être installé par un 
professionnel pleinement qualifié. 

 
1 Appliquez de la colle sur le bord inférieur de l'ouverture du plan de travail. 

 
2 Appliquez de la colle sur le bord supérieur de la cuve. 

 
3 Retournez le lavabo pour le fixer sur la face inférieure du plan de travail, en veillant à ce que le 

lavabo soit aligné avec l'ouverture. 

 
4 Essuyez tout excès d'adhésif. 

 
5 Enduisez et collez chaque clip sur la face inférieure du plan de travail, en les 

positionnant comme indiqué sur la figure. 

 
6 Une fois l'adhésif sec (le temps de séchage dépendra de l'adhésif spécifique utilisé), 

desserrez l'écrou de chaque clip pour permettre à la plaque métallique de tourner et d'être fixée 
au bord du lavabo avant de serrer. Veillez à ne pas trop serrer l'écrou. 

 
7 Scellez l'intérieur du lavabo à l'endroit où il rejoint le plan de travail avec du mastic, en 

essuyant tout excédent. 
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ÉTAPES D'INSTALLATION (ENCADRÉ) 
 

Pour garantir un ajustement et une finition impeccables, ce produit doit être installé par un 
professionnel pleinement qualifié. 

 
1 Appliquez de la colle sur le bord de l'ouverture du plan de travail. 

 
2 Appliquez de la colle sur la face inférieure du bord de la vasque. 

 
3 Appliquez une pression sur le dessus de la vasque et laissez l'adhésif sécher (le temps de 

séchage dépendra de l'adhésif spécifique utilisé). 

 
4 Scellez l'extérieur de la vasque, à l'endroit où elle rejoint le plan de travail, avec du mastic, en 

essuyant tout excédent. 
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CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN 
 

Pour nettoyer et maintenir la finition impeccable de ce produit, veuillez suivre les instructions ci-
dessous. Un entretien inapproprié annulera la garantie de votre produit. 

C Nettoyez le lavabo immédiatement après utilisation avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent neutre. 

C Séchez avec un chiffon doux. 

C Enlevez les rayures et les taches avec un kit de polissage pour les lavabos en pierre polie, ou 
un tampon de papier de verre humide et sec pour les lavabos en pierre mate. 

 

X N'utilisez pas de nettoyants acides ou abrasifs. 
X Ne pas nettoyer avec un produit de nettoyage concentré. 
X N'utilisez pas de tampons à récurer ou d'autres outils de nettoyage abrasifs. 

 
Rendez-vous sur Lusso.com pour activer votre garantie. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Service client : 020 3370 4057 

International : +44 20 3370 4057 



UMIVAONICI  
ISPOD PLOČE/UGRADBENI 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HR  
VODIČ ZA UGRADNJU  
I ODRŽAVANJE  

Sačuvajte za buduću upotrebu 
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UVOD 
 

Zahvaljujemo vam na kupnji iz našeg asortimana podgradnih/ugrađenih umivaonika. 

Pažljivo pročitajte ovaj vodič prije ugradnje, upotrebe i čišćenja ovog proizvoda te ga sačuvajte za 
buduću upotrebu. 

Ako imate bilo kakvih pitanja u vezi s ovim proizvodom ili vodičem, obratite se našem timu za 
korisničku podršku na 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KOMPLET PROIZVODA 
 
A Umivaonik 
B Spojnice za montažu (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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KORACI UGRADNJE (ISPOD PLOČE) 
 

Kako bi se osiguralo besprijekorno prianjanje i završna obrada, ovaj proizvod mora ugraditi 
potpuno kvalificirani stručnjak. 

 
1 Nanesite ljepilo na donji rub otvora radne površine. 

 
2 Nanesite ljepilo na gornji rub umivaonika. 

 
3 Okrenite umivaonik kako biste ga pričvrstili na donju stranu radne površine, pazeći da umivaonik 

bude poravnat s otvorom. 

 
4 Obrišite sav višak ljepila. 

 
5 Premažite i pričvrstite svaku kopču na donju stranu radne površine, postavite prema 

prikazu na slici. 

 
6 Nakon što se ljepilo osuši (vrijeme sušenja ovisit će o konkretnom ljepilu koje se upotrebljava), 

otpustite maticu na svakoj kopči kako biste omogućili da se metalna ploča rotira i pričvrsti na rub 
umivaonika prije zatezanja. Pazite da ne zategnete maticu previše. 

 
7 Brtvilom zabrtvite unutrašnjost umivaonika na mjestu gdje se spaja s radnom pločom i 

obrišite sav višak. 
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KORACI UGRADNJE (UMETAK) 
 

Kako bi se osiguralo besprijekorno prianjanje i završna obrada, ovaj proizvod mora ugraditi 
potpuno kvalificirani stručnjak. 

 
1 Nanesite ljepilo na rub otvora na radnoj površini. 

 
2 Nanesite ljepilo na donju stranu ruba umivaonika. 

 
3 Pritisnite vrh umivaonika i pustite da se ljepilo osuši (vrijeme sušenja ovisit će o konkretnom 

ljepilu koje se upotrebljava). 

 
4 Brtvilom zabrtvite vanjski dio umivaonika na mjestu gdje se spaja s radnom pločom i obrišite 

sav višak. 
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UPUTE ZA ODRŽAVANJE 
 

Za čišćenje i održavanje besprijekorne završne obrade ovog proizvoda slijedite upute u nastavku. 
Nepravilnim održavanjem poništit će se jamstvo za vaš proizvod. 

C Očistite umivaonik odmah nakon upotrebe toplom vodom i neutralnim deterdžentom. 

C Osušite mekom krpom. 

C Uklonite ogrebotine i mrlje kompletom za poliranje za umivaonike od poliranog kamena ili 
mokrom i suhom podlogom od brusnog papira za umivaonike od matiranog kamena. 

 

X Nemojte upotrebljavati kisela ili abrazivna sredstva za čišćenje. 
X Nemojte čistiti koncentriranim sredstvom za čišćenje. 
X Nemojte upotrebljavati jastučiće za ribanje ili druge abrazivne alate za čišćenje. 

 
Posjetite Lusso.com kako biste aktivirali svoje jamstvo. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Služba za korisnike: 020 3370 4057 

Međunarodni: +44 20 3370 4057 



MOSDÓKAGYLÓK  
ALÁÉPÍTETT/BEÉPÍTETT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HU  
TELEPÍTÉSI  
ÉS ÁPOLÁSI ÚTMUTATÓ  

Kérjük, őrizze meg későbbi betekintés céljából 
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BEVEZETÉS 
 

Köszönjük, hogy pult alatti/beépített mosdókagyla termékcsaládunkból vásárolt. 

Kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt az útmutatót a termék beszerelése, használata és tisztítása 
előtt, és őrizze meg későbbi betekintés céljából. 

Ha bármilyen kérdése van a termékkel vagy az útmutatóval kapcsolatban, kérjük, vegye fel a 
kapcsolatot ügyfélszolgálatunkkal a 020 3370 4057-es telefonszámon. 

 
 

 

TERMÉKKÉSZLET 
 
A Mosdókagyló 
B Rögzítőkapcsok (6 db) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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TELEPÍTÉSI LÉPÉSEK (PULT ALÁ SZERELÉS) 
 

A hibátlan illeszkedés és kivitel biztosítása érdekében ezt a terméket egy teljes körűen képzett 
szakembernek kell beszerelnie. 

 
1 Vigyen fel ragasztót a munkalap nyílásának alsó peremére. 

 
2 Vigyen fel ragasztót a mosogató felső szélére. 

 
3 Fordítsa meg a mosdókagylót, hogy a munkalap aljára rögzítse, ügyelve arra, hogy a 

mosdókagyló egy vonalban legyen a nyílással. 

 
4 Törölje le a felesleges ragasztót. 

 
5 Kenje be és rögzítse az egyes rögzítőelemeket a munkalap alsó részéhez, és helyezze el 

őket az ábrán látható módon. 

 
6 Miután a ragasztó megszáradt (a száradási idő a használt ragasztótól függ), 

lazítsa meg az anyát mindegyik rögzítőn, hogy a fémlemez elfordulhasson, és rögzíthető legyen a 
mosogató széléhez, mielőtt meghúzná. Ügyeljen arra, hogy ne húzza túl az anyát. 

 
7 Tömítse le a mosdókagyló belsejét a pulttal érintkező részen tömítőanyaggal, és törölje le a 

felesleget. 
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4 
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TELEPÍTÉSI LÉPÉSEK (BETÉT) 
 

A hibátlan illeszkedés és kivitelezés biztosítása érdekében ezt a terméket egy teljes körűen 
képzett szakembernek kell beszerelnie. 

 
1 Vigyen fel ragasztót a munkalap nyílásának peremére. 

 
2 Vigyen fel ragasztót a mosogató peremének alsó részére. 

 
3 Nyomja le a mosdókagyló tetejét, és hagyja megszáradni a ragasztót (a száradási idő a 

használt ragasztótól függ). 

 
4 Tömítse le a mosdókagyló külső részét a pulttal érintkező részen tömítőanyaggal, és törölje le 

a felesleget. 



 

4 

 

 

2 1 

4 3 



 

ÁPOLÁSI UTASÍTÁSOK 
 

A termék tisztításához és hibátlan felületének megőrzéséhez kövesse az alábbi utasításokat. A nem 
megfelelő karbantartás érvényteleníti a termékgaranciát. 

C Használat után azonnal tisztítsa meg a mosdót meleg vízzel és semleges tisztítószerrel. 

C Szárítsa meg puha ruhával. 

C A karcolásokat és a foltokat polírozott kőből készült mosdókagylók esetén polírozókészlettel, 
matt kőből készült mosdókagylók esetén pedig nedves és száraz csiszolópapírral távolítsa el. 

 

X Ne használjon savas vagy súroló hatású tisztítószereket. 
X Ne tisztítsa koncentrált tisztítószerrel. 
X Ne használjon súrolószivacsot vagy más súroló hatású tisztítóeszközt. 

 
Látogasson el a Lusso.com webhelyre a garancia aktiválásához. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Ügyfélszolgálat: 020 3370 4057 

Nemzetközi: +44 20 3370 4057 



VASKAR  
UNDIRFESTINGAR/INNFELLINGAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IS  
UPPSETNING  
OG UMHIRÐUHANDBÓK  

Vinsamlegast geymdu til framtíðar til viðmiðunar 
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INNGANGUR 
 

Þakka þér fyrir að kaupa vask úr vörulínu okkar fyrir undirfestingu/innsetningu. 

Vinsamlegast lestu þessar leiðbeiningar vandlega áður en þú setur upp, notar og þrífur þessa 
vöru og geymdu þær til framtíðar. 

Ef þú hefur einhverjar spurningar varðandi þessa vöru eða handbók skaltu hafa samband við 
þjónustuver okkar í síma 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

VÖRUSETT 
 
A Vaskur 
B Festiklemmur (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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UPPSETNINGARSKREF (UNDIR BORÐPLÖTU) 
 

Til að tryggja fullkomna festingu og frágang verður þessi vara að vera sett upp af fullu 
viðurkenndum fagaðila. 

 
1 Berðu límið á brúnina á undirhlið opinu í borðplötunni. 

 
2 Berðu límið á efri brún vasksins. 

 
3 Snúðu vaskinum við til að festa hann á undirhlið borðplötunnar og gættu þess að vaskurinn sé í 

takt við opið. 

 
4 Þurrkaðu af allan umfram lím. 

 
5 Smyrðu og festu hvern klemmu við undirhlið borðplötunnar, staðsettu eins og sýnt er á 

myndinni. 

 
6 Þegar límið er þurrt (þurrktími fer eftir því lími sem notað er), 

losið róna á hverri klemmu til að málmplatan geti snúist og fest við brún vasksins áður en hún er 
hert. Gættu þess að herða ekki róna of mikið. 

 
7 Notaðu þéttiefni til að þétta innri hluta vasksins þar sem hann snertir borðplötuna og 

þurrkaðu af umfram efni. 
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4 3 

6 5 

7 



5  

UPPSETNINGARSKREF (INNSETNING) 
 

Til að tryggja fullkomna festingu og frágang verður þessi vara að vera sett upp af fullu 
viðurkenndum fagaðila. 

 
1 Berðu límið á brún opunnar borðplötunnar. 

 
2 Berðu límið á undirhlið brúnar vasksins. 

 
3 Þrýstu á efsta hluta vasksins og leyfðu líminu að þorna (þurrktími fer eftir því lími sem notað 

er). 

 
4 Notaðu þéttiefni til að þétta utan um vaskinn þar sem hann snertir borðplötuna og þurrkaðu 

af umfram efni. 



 

4 
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UMHIRÐULEIÐBEININGAR 
 

Vinsamlegast fylgdu leiðbeiningunum hér að neðan til að þrífa og viðhalda fullkomnu áferð 
vörunnar. Röng viðhaldsmeðferð ógildir ábyrgð vörunnar. 

C Þrífðu vaskinn strax eftir notkun með volgu vatni og hlutlausu þvottaefni. 

C Þurrkaðu með mjúkum klút. 

C Fjarlægðu rispur og bletti með pússubúnaði fyrir vaska úr pússuðum steini eða blautum og 
þurrum sandpappírsbúnaði fyrir vaska úr mattum steini. 

 

X Ekki nota sýru- eða slípiefni. 
X Ekki hreinsa með þrýstingshreinsitæki. 
X Ekki nota skrúbbpúða eða önnur slípiefni til hreinsunar. 

 
Farðu á Lusso.com til að virkja ábyrgðina þína. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Þjónustuver: 020 3370 4057 

Alþjóðlegt: +44 20 3370 4057 



LAVABI  
SOTTOPIANO/INCASSO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
IT  
GUIDA ALL'INSTALLAZIONE  
E MANUTENZIONE  

Conservare per riferimento futuro 
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INTRODUZIONE 
 

Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto della nostra gamma di lavabi da incasso/sottopiano. 

Leggere attentamente questa guida prima di installare, utilizzare e pulire questo prodotto e 
conservarla per riferimento futuro. 

In caso di domande relative a questo prodotto o alla guida, contattare il nostro Servizio clienti al 
numero 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KIT DEL PRODOTTO 
 
A Lavabo 
B Clip di montaggio (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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FASI DI INSTALLAZIONE (SOTTOPIANO) 
 

Per garantire una perfetta aderenza e finitura, questo prodotto deve essere installato da un 
professionista pienamente qualificato. 

 
1 Applicare l'adesivo sul bordo inferiore dell'apertura del piano di lavoro. 

 
2 Applicare l'adesivo sul bordo superiore della vasca. 

 
3 Capovolgere la vasca per fissarla sul lato inferiore del piano di lavoro, assicurandosi che la vasca 

sia allineata con l'apertura. 

 
4 Rimuovere l'eventuale adesivo in eccesso. 

 
5 Rivestire e incollare ogni clip sul lato inferiore del piano di lavoro, posizionandola come 

illustrato in figura. 

 
6 Una volta che l'adesivo è asciutto (il tempo di asciugatura dipenderà dallo specifico adesivo 

utilizzato), 
allentare il dado su ciascuna clip per consentire alla piastra metallica di ruotare e di essere 
fissata al bordo del lavabo prima di serrare. Assicurarsi di non stringere eccessivamente il dado. 

 
7 Sigillare l'interno del lavabo nel punto in cui incontra il piano di lavoro con del sigillante, 

rimuovendo eventuali residui. 
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FASI DI INSTALLAZIONE (INSERTO) 
 

Per garantire una perfetta aderenza e finitura, questo prodotto deve essere installato da un 
professionista pienamente qualificato. 

 
1 Applicare l'adesivo sul bordo dell'apertura del piano di lavoro. 

 
2 Applicare l'adesivo sul lato inferiore del bordo della vasca. 

 
3 Esercitare pressione sulla parte superiore della vasca e lasciare asciugare l'adesivo (il tempo 

di asciugatura dipenderà dallo specifico adesivo utilizzato). 

 
4 Sigillare con sigillante l'esterno del lavabo dove incontra il piano di lavoro, rimuovendo 

eventuali eccessi. 



 

4 
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ISTRUZIONI PER LA CURA 
 

Per pulire e mantenere la finitura impeccabile di questo prodotto, seguire le istruzioni riportate di 
seguito. Una manutenzione impropria invaliderà la garanzia del prodotto. 

C Pulire il lavabo immediatamente dopo l'uso con acqua calda e un detergente neutro. 

C Asciugare con un panno morbido. 

C Rimuovere graffi e macchie con un kit di lucidatura per lavabi in pietra lucida o con un 
tampone di carta vetrata bagnato e asciutto per lavabi in pietra opaca. 

 

X Non utilizzare detergenti acidi o abrasivi. 
X Non pulire con un prodotto detergente concentrato. 
X Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o altri strumenti di pulizia abrasivi. 

 
Visitare il sito Lusso.com per attivare la garanzia. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Assistenza clienti: 020 3370 4057 

Internazionale: +44 20 3370 4057 



PRAUSTUVĖS  
MONTAVIMAS PO PAVIRŠIUMI / ĮLEIDŽIAMOS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LT  
MONTAVIMO  
IR PRIEŽIŪROS VADOVAS  

Išsaugokite, kad galėtumėte pasinaudoti ateityje 
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ĮVADAS 
 

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote mūsų montuojamų po stalviršiu / įleidžiamų praustuvų asortimento gaminį. 

Prieš montuodami, naudodami ir valydami šį gaminį, atidžiai perskaitykite šį vadovą ir išsaugokite 
jį ateičiai. 

Jei turite klausimų, susijusių su šiuo gaminiu ar vadovu, susisiekite su mūsų klientų aptarnavimo 
komanda telefonu 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

GAMINIO RINKINYS 
 
A Praustuvas 
B Tvirtinimo spaustukai (6 vnt.) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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MONTAVIMO VEIKSMAI (MONTAVIMAS IŠ APAČIOS) 
 

Kad būtų užtikrintas nepriekaištingas prigludimas ir apdaila, šį gaminį turi montuoti visiškai 
kvalifikuotas specialistas. 

 
1 Užtepkite klijų ant stalviršio angos apatinio krašto. 

 
2 Užtepkite klijų ant viršutinio kriauklės krašto. 

 
3 Apverskite praustuvą, kad pritvirtintumėte jį prie stalviršio apačios, ir įsitikinkite, kad praustuvas 

yra sulygiuotas su anga. 

 
4 Nuvalykite visus klijų likučius. 

 
5 Užtepkite klijų ant kiekvieno spaustuko ir pritvirtinkite jį prie stalviršio apačios, 

išdėstydami kaip parodyta paveikslėlyje. 

 
6 Kai klijai išdžius (džiūvimo laikas priklausys nuo konkrečių naudojamų klijų), 

atlaisvinkite kiekvieno spaustuko veržlę, kad metalinė plokštelė galėtų pasisukti ir būtų 
pritvirtinta prie kriauklės krašto, ir tada priveržkite. Pasirūpinkite, kad veržlės nepriveržtumėte 
per stipriai. 

 
7 Praplautuvo vidų, kur jis jungiasi su stalviršiu, užsandarinkite sandarikliu, nuvalydami 

perteklių. 
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MONTAVIMO VEIKSMAI (INTARPAS) 
 

Kad būtų užtikrintas nepriekaištingas prigludimas ir apdaila, šį gaminį turi montuoti aukštos 
kvalifikacijos specialistas. 

 
1 Užtepkite klijų ant stalviršio angos krašto. 

 
2 Užtepkite klijų ant dubens krašto apačios. 

 
3 Prispauskite dubens viršų ir leiskite klijams išdžiūti (džiūvimo laikas priklausys nuo konkrečių 

naudojamų klijų). 

 
4 Sandarikliu užsandarinkite dubens išorę ten, kur jis liečiasi su stalviršiu, nuvalydami perteklių. 



 

4 

 

 

2 1 

4 3 



 

PRIEŽIŪROS INSTRUKCIJOS 
 

Norėdami išvalyti šį gaminį ir išlaikyti nepriekaištingą jo paviršių, vadovaukitės toliau pateiktais 
nurodymais. Netinkamai prižiūrint gaminį, jo garantija nustos galioti. 

C Iš karto po naudojimo išvalykite praustuvą šiltu vandeniu ir neutraliu plovikliu. 

C Nusausinkite minkšta šluoste. 

C Pašalinkite įbrėžimus ir dėmes poliruoto akmens praustuvams skirtu poliravimo rinkiniu arba 
šlapiu ir sausu švitriniu popieriumi matiniams akmens praustuvams. 

 

X Nenaudokite rūgštinių ar abrazyvinių valiklių. 
X Nevalykite koncentruota valymo priemone. 
X Nenaudokite šveitimo kempinių ar kitų abrazyvinių valymo įrankių. 

 
Eikite į Lusso.com, kad aktyvuotumėte garantiją. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Klientų aptarnavimas: 020 3370 4057 

Tarptautinis: +44 20 3370 4057 



IZLIETNES  
NOZEMĒTAS/UZ VIRSMAS UZSTĀDĀMAS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
LV  
UZSTĀDĪŠANAS  
UN KOPŠANAS ROKASGRĀMATA  

Lūdzu, saglabājiet turpmākai atsaucei 
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IEVADS 
 

Paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu zem virsmas uzstādāmo/iebūvēto izlietņu klāsta produktu. 

Lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet šo rokasgrāmatu pirms šī izstrādājuma uzstādīšanas, lietošanas un tīrīšanas 
un saglabājiet to turpmākai izmantošanai. 

Ja jums ir kādi jautājumi saistībā ar šo produktu vai rokasgrāmatu, lūdzu, sazinieties ar mūsu 
klientu apkalpošanas dienestu pa tālruni 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUKTA KOMPLEKTS 
 
A Izlietne 
B Montāžas skavas (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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UZSTĀDĪŠANAS DARBĪBAS (ZEM VIRSMAS) 
 

Lai nodrošinātu nevainojamu piegulēšanu un apdari, šis produkts ir jāuzstāda pilnībā 
kvalificētam profesionālim. 

 
1 Uzklājiet līmi uz letes atveres apmales apakšpusē. 

 
2 Uzklājiet līmi uz izlietnes augšējās malas. 

 
3 Apgrieziet izlietni otrādi, lai to piestiprinātu pie letes apakšpuses, pārliecinoties, ka izlietne ir 

izlīdzināta ar atveri. 

 
4 Notīriet lieko līmi. 

 
5 Pārklājiet un piestipriniet katru skavu pie letes virsmas apakšpuses, novietojot to, kā 

parādīts attēlā. 

 
6 Kad līme ir nožuvusi (žūšanas laiks būs atkarīgs no konkrētās izmantotās līmes), 

atskrūvējiet uzgriezni uz katra stiprinājuma, lai metāla plāksne varētu pagriezties un tikt 
piestiprināta pie izlietnes malas pirms pievilkšanas. Lūdzu, pārliecinieties, ka uzgrieznis nav 
pievilkts pārāk cieši. 

 
7 Noblīvējiet izlietnes iekšpusi vietā, kur tā saskaras ar letes virsmu, ar hermētiķi, noslaukot 

lieko daudzumu. 
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UZSTĀDĪŠANAS SOĻI (IELIKTNS) 
 

Lai nodrošinātu nevainojamu piegulēšanu un apdari, šis produkts ir jāuzstāda pilnībā 
kvalificētam profesionālim. 

 
1 Uzklājiet līmi uz letes atveres malas. 

 
2 Uzklājiet līmi uz izlietnes malas apakšpuses. 

 
3 Piespiediet izlietnes augšdaļu un ļaujiet līmei nožūt (žūšanas laiks būs atkarīgs no konkrētās 

izmantotās līmes). 

 
4 Noblīvējiet izlietnes ārpusi vietā, kur tā saskaras ar letes virsmu, ar hermētiķi, noslaukot lieko 

daudzumu. 
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KOPŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI 
 

Lai notīrītu šo produktu un saglabātu tā nevainojamo apdari, lūdzu, ievērojiet tālāk sniegtos 
norādījumus. Nepareizas kopšanas gadījumā produkta garantija zaudē spēku. 

C Notīriet izlietni uzreiz pēc lietošanas ar siltu ūdeni un neitrālu mazgāšanas līdzekli. 

C Nosusiniet ar mīkstu drānu. 

C Noņemiet skrāpējumus un traipus ar pulēšanas komplektu pulēta akmens izlietnēm vai mitru 
un sausu smilšpapīra spilventiņu matēta akmens izlietnēm. 

 

X Nelietojiet skābus vai abrazīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus. 
X Netīriet ar koncentrētu tīrīšanas līdzekli. 
X Nelietojiet abrazīvos sūkļus vai citus abrazīvos tīrīšanas rīkus. 

 
Dodieties uz Lusso.com, lai aktivizētu savu garantiju. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Klientu atbalsts: 020 3370 4057 

Starptautiskais tālrunis: +44 20 3370 4057 



BANJI  
UNDERMOUNT/INSET 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MT  
INSTALLAZZJONI  
U L-GWIDA GĦALL-KURA  

Jekk jogħġbok żommu għal referenza futura 
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INTRODUZZJONI 
 

Grazzi talli xtrajt mill-Firxa ta' Baċini Undermount/Inset tagħna. 

Jekk jogħġbok aqra din il-gwida bir-reqqa qabel ma tinstalla, tuża u tnaddaf dan il-prodott, u 
żommha għal referenza futura. 

Jekk għandek xi mistoqsijiet fir-rigward ta' dan il-prodott jew gwida, jekk jogħġbok ikkuntattja lit-
tim tas-Servizz tal-Klijenti tagħna fuq 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KITT TAL-PRODOTT 
 
A Baċin 
B Klipps tal-Immuntar (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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PASSI TAL-INSTALLAZZJONI (TAĦT IL-BANK) 
 

Biex jiġi żgurat li jidħol u jitlesta mingħajr difetti, dan il-prodott għandu jiġi installat minn 
professjonist kompletament ikkwalifikat. 

 
1 Applika l-adeżiv fuq it-tarf ta' taħt tal-fetħa tal-bank. 

 
2 Applika l-adeżiv fuq it-tarf ta' fuq tal-baċin. 

 
3 Aqleb il-baċin biex twaħħlu fuq in-naħa ta' taħt tal-countertop, filwaqt li tiżgura li l-baċin ikun 

allinjat mal-fetħa. 

 
4 Imsaħ kwalunkwe adeżiv żejjed. 

 
5 Iksi u waħħal kull klipp man-naħa ta' taħt tal-bank, poġġihom kif jidher fil-figura. 

 
6 Ladarba l-adeżiv ikun niexef (il-ħin tat-tnixxif jiddependi mill-adeżiv speċifiku użat), 

illaxka l-iskorfina fuq kull klipp biex tippermetti li l-pjanċa tal-metall iddur u tkun imwaħħla mat-
tarf tal-baċin qabel ma tissikka. Jekk jogħġbok kun ċert li ma tissikkax iż-żewġa iżżejjed. 

 
7 Issiġilla n-naħa ta' ġewwa tal-baċin fejn jiltaqa' mal-bank bil- siġillant, u imsaħ kwalunkwe 

eċċess. 
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PASSI TAL-INSTALLAZZJONI (INSET) 
 

Biex jiġi żgurat li jidħol u jitlesta mingħajr difetti, dan il-prodott għandu jiġi installat minn 
professjonist kompletament kwalifikat. 

 
1 Applika l-adeżiv fuq it-tarf tal-fetħa tal-bank. 

 
2 Applika l-adeżiv fuq in-naħa ta' taħt tat-tarf tal-baċin. 

 
3 Applika pressjoni fuq in-naħa ta' fuq tal-baċin u ħalli l-adeżiv jinxef (il-ħin tat-tnixxif 

jiddependi mill-adeżiv speċifiku użat). 

 
4 Issiġilla madwar in-naħa ta' barra tal-baċin fejn jiltaqa' mal-bank b'siġillant, u imsaħ 

kwalunkwe eċċess. 



 

4 
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ISTRUZZJONIJIET GĦALL-KURA 
 

Biex tnaddaf u żżomm il-finitura bla difetti ta' dan il-prodott, jekk jogħġbok segwi l-istruzzjonijiet ta' 
hawn taħt. Manutenzjoni mhux xierqa se tannulla l-garanzija tal-prodott tiegħek. 

C Naddaf il-baċin immedjatament wara l-użu billi tuża ilma sħun u deterġent newtrali. 

C Ixxotta b'ċarruta ratba. 

C Neħħi l-grif u t-tbajja' b'kitt tal-illostrar għall-baċiri tal-ġebel illostrat, jew b'pad tal-karta 
żmerċċa mxarrba u niexfa għall-baċiri tal-ġebel matt. 

 

X Tużax prodotti tat-tindif aċidużi jew li joborxu. 
X Tnaddafx bi prodott tat-tindif ikkonċentrat. 
X Tużax pads tal-għarik jew għodod oħra tat-tindif li joborxu. 

 
Mur fuq Lusso.com biex tattiva l-garanzija tiegħek. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Kura tal-Klijenti: 020 3370 4057 

Internazzjonali: +44 20 3370 4057 



VASKER  
UNDERMONTERING/INNFELT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NO  
INSTALLASJONS-  
OG VEDLIKEHOLDSVEILEDNING  

Oppbevares for fremtidig referanse 
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INNLEDNING 
 

Takk for at du kjøpte fra vår serie med undersatte/innsatte vasker. 

Les denne veiledningen nøye før du installerer, bruker og rengjør dette produktet, og oppbevar 
den for fremtidig referanse. 

Hvis du har spørsmål angående dette produktet eller veiledningen, kan du kontakte 
kundeserviceteamet vårt på 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUKTPAKKE 
 
A Vask 
B Monteringsklemmer (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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INSTALLASJONSTRINN (UNDERMONTERING) 
 

For å sikre en feilfri passform og finish, må dette produktet installeres av en fullt kvalifisert 
fagperson. 

 
1 Påfør lim på den nedre kanten av benkeplateåpningen. 

 
2 Påfør lim på servantens øvre kant. 

 
3 Snu vasken for å feste den på undersiden av benkeplaten, og sørg for at vasken er på linje med 

åpningen. 

 
4 Tørk bort overflødig lim. 

 
5 Påfør lim og fest hver klemme til undersiden av benkeplaten, plasser som vist på 

figuren. 

 
6 Når limet er tørt (tørketiden avhenger av det spesifikke limet som brukes), 

løsner du mutteren på hver klemme for å la metallplaten rotere og festes til servantkanten før 
den strammes. Pass på at du ikke strammer mutteren for hardt. 

 
7 Tett innsiden av vasken der den møter benkeplaten med tetningsmasse, og tørk bort 

overflødig masse. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

2 1 



4  

4 

 

 

 

4 3 

6 5 

7 



5  

INSTALLASJONSTRINN (INNSETT) 
 

For å sikre en feilfri passform og finish, må dette produktet installeres av en fullt kvalifisert 
fagperson. 

 
1 Påfør lim på kanten av benkeplateåpningen. 

 
2 Påfør lim på undersiden av servantkanten. 

 
3 Påfør trykk på toppen av servanten og la limet tørke (tørketiden avhenger av det spesifikke 

limet som brukes). 

 
4 Tett rundt utsiden av vasken der den møter benkeplaten med fugemasse, og tørk bort 

overflødig masse. 



 

4 
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VEDLIKEHOLDSINSTRUKSJONER 
 

Følg instruksjonene nedenfor for å rengjøre og vedlikeholde produktets feilfrie finish. Feil 
vedlikehold vil ugyldiggjøre produktgarantien. 

C Rengjør servanten umiddelbart etter bruk med varmt vann og et nøytralt vaskemiddel. 

C Tørk med en myk klut. 

C Fjern riper og flekker med et poleringssett for servanter i polert stein, eller en våt og tørr 
sandpapirpute for servanter i matt stein. 

 

X Ikke bruk sure eller slipende rengjøringsmidler. 
X Ikke rengjør med et konsentrert rengjøringsprodukt. 
X Ikke bruk skuresvamper eller andre slipende rengjøringsverktøy. 

 
Gå til Lusso.com for å aktivere garantien din. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Kundeservice: 020 3370 4057 

Internasjonal: +44 20 3370 4057 



WASTAFELS  
ONDERBOUW/INZETSTUK 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NL  
INSTALLATIE-  
EN ONDERHOUDSHANDLEIDING  

Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik 
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INLEIDING 
 

Bedankt voor uw aankoop uit ons assortiment van onderbouw-/inbouwwastafels. 

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product installeert, gebruikt en reinigt, en 
bewaar deze voor toekomstig gebruik. 

Als u vragen heeft over dit product of deze handleiding, neem dan contact op met onze 
klantenservice op 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUCTKIT 
 
A Wastafel 
B Montageclips (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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INSTALLATIESTAPPEN (ONDERBOUW) 
 

Om een perfecte pasvorm en afwerking te garanderen, moet dit product worden geïnstalleerd 
door een volledig gekwalificeerde professional. 

 
1 Breng lijm aan op de onderrand van de opening in het aanrecht. 

 
2 Breng lijm aan op de bovenrand van de wastafel. 

 
3 Draai de wastafel om om deze aan de onderkant van het aanrecht te bevestigen en zorg ervoor 

dat de wastafel is uitgelijnd met de opening. 

 
4 Veeg overtollige lijm weg. 

 
5 Bedek en bevestig elke clip aan de onderkant van het aanrecht, plaats deze zoals 

afgebeeld. 

 
6 Zodra de lijm droog is (de droogtijd is afhankelijk van de specifieke lijm die wordt gebruikt), 

draai de moer op elke klem los, zodat de metalen plaat kan draaien en aan de rand van de 
wastafel kan worden bevestigd voordat deze wordt vastgedraaid. Zorg ervoor dat u de moer niet 
te strak aandraait. 

 
7 Dicht de binnenkant van de wastafel af met afdichtmiddel waar deze het aanrecht raakt en 

veeg overtollig afdichtmiddel weg. 
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INSTALLATIESTAPPEN (INZETSTUK) 
 

Om een perfecte pasvorm en afwerking te garanderen, moet dit product worden geïnstalleerd 
door een volledig gekwalificeerde professional. 

 
1 Breng lijm aan op de rand van de opening in het aanrecht. 

 
2 Breng lijm aan op de onderkant van de rand van de wastafel. 

 
3 Oefen druk uit op de bovenkant van de wastafel en laat de lijm drogen (de droogtijd is 

afhankelijk van de specifieke lijm die wordt gebruikt). 

 
4 Dicht de buitenkant van de wastafel af met afdichtmiddel waar deze het aanrecht raakt en 

veeg overtollig afdichtmiddel weg. 



 

4 
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ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES 
 

Volg de onderstaande instructies om de onberispelijke afwerking van dit product te reinigen en te 
onderhouden. Bij onjuist onderhoud vervalt de garantie op uw product. 

C Reinig de wastafel onmiddellijk na gebruik met warm water en een neutraal reinigingsmiddel. 

C Droog af met een zachte doek. 

C Verwijder krassen en vlekken met een polijstkit voor wastafels van gepolijst steen, of een nat 
en droog schuurpapierpad voor wastafels van mat steen. 

 

X Gebruik geen zure of schurende reinigingsmiddelen. 
X Reinig niet met een geconcentreerd reinigingsproduct. 
X Gebruik geen schuursponsjes of ander schurend schoonmaakgereedschap. 

 
Ga naar Lusso.com om uw garantie te activeren. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Klantenservice: 020 3370 4057 

Internationaal: +44 20 3370 4057 



UMYWALKI  
MONTAŻ PODBLATOWY / WKŁADKA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PL  
INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU  
I PIELĘGNACJI  

Prosimy zachować do wykorzystania w przyszłości 
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WPROWADZENIE 
 

Dziękujemy za zakup umywalki z naszej oferty umywalek do zabudowy / wpuszczanych. 

Przed montażem, użytkowaniem i czyszczeniem tego produktu należy uważnie przeczytać 
niniejszą instrukcję i zachować ją do wykorzystania w przyszłości. 

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań dotyczących tego produktu lub instrukcji prosimy o kontakt z 
naszym zespołem obsługi klienta pod numerem 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

ZESTAW PRODUKTU 
 
A Umywalka 
B Zaciski montażowe (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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ETAPY INSTALACJI (MONTAŻ PODBLATOWY) 
 

Aby zapewnić idealne dopasowanie i wykończenie, ten produkt musi zostać zainstalowany 
przez w pełni wykwalifikowanego specjalistę. 

 
1 Nałóż klej na dolną krawędź otworu w blacie. 

 
2 Nałóż klej na górną krawędź umywalki. 

 
3 Odwróć umywalkę, aby przymocować ją do spodu blatu, upewniając się, że umywalka jest 

wyrównana z otworem. 

 
4 Zetrzyj nadmiar kleju. 

 
5 Pokryj klejem i przymocuj każdy zacisk do spodu blatu, ustawiając go zgodnie z 

rysunkiem. 

 
6 Po wyschnięciu kleju (czas schnięcia zależy od konkretnego zastosowanego kleju), 

poluzuj nakrętkę na każdym zacisku, aby umożliwić obrót metalowej płytki i przymocowanie jej 
do krawędzi umywalki przed dokręceniem. Uważaj, aby nie dokręcić nakrętki zbyt mocno. 

 
7 Uszczelnij wnętrze umywalki w miejscu styku z blatem za pomocą uszczelniacza, usuwając 

jego nadmiar. 
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ETAPY INSTALACJI (WKŁADKA) 
 

Aby zapewnić idealne dopasowanie i wykończenie, ten produkt musi zostać zainstalowany 
przez w pełni wykwalifikowanego specjalistę. 

 
1 Nałóż klej na krawędź otworu w blacie. 

 
2 Nałóż klej na spód obrzeża umywalki. 

 
3 Dociśnij górną część umywalki i pozostaw klej do wyschnięcia (czas schnięcia zależy od 

konkretnego zastosowanego kleju). 

 
4 Uszczelnij uszczelniaczem zewnętrzną część zlewu w miejscu styku z blatem, usuwając 

nadmiar. 



 

4 
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INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE PIELĘGNACJI 
 

Aby wyczyścić ten produkt i zachować jego nieskazitelne wykończenie, postępuj zgodnie z 
poniższymi instrukcjami. Niewłaściwa konserwacja spowoduje utratę gwarancji na produkt. 

C Natychmiast po użyciu umyj umywalkę ciepłą wodą i neutralnym detergentem. 

C Osuszyć miękką ściereczką. 

C Usuń zarysowania i plamy za pomocą zestawu do polerowania umywalek z polerowanego 
kamienia lub za pomocą mokrej i suchej podkładki z papieru ściernego w przypadku 
umywalek z matowego kamienia. 

 
X Nie używać kwaśnych ani ściernych środków czyszczących. 
X Nie czyścić skoncentrowanym środkiem czyszczącym. 
X Nie używać zmywaków ani innych ściernych narzędzi czyszczących. 

 
Przejdź na stronę Lusso.com, aby aktywować gwarancję. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Obsługa klienta: 020 3370 4057 

Międzynarodowy: +44 20 3370 4057 



LAVATÓRIOS  
ENCASTRADO/INTEGRADO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PT  
GUIA DE INSTALAÇÃO  
E MANUTENÇÃO  

Guarde para consulta futura 
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INTRODUÇÃO 
 

Obrigado por adquirir um produto da nossa gama de lavatórios de encastrar. 

Leia atentamente este guia antes de instalar, usar e limpar este produto e guarde-o para 
consulta futura. 

Se tiver alguma dúvida em relação a este produto ou guia, contacte a nossa equipa de 
Atendimento ao Cliente através do número 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KIT DO PRODUTO 
 
A Lavatório 
B Clipes de montagem (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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PASSOS DE INSTALAÇÃO (MONTAGEM POR BAIXO) 
 

Para garantir um ajuste e acabamento perfeitos, este produto deve ser instalado por um 
profissional totalmente qualificado. 

 
1 Aplique adesivo no rebordo inferior da abertura da bancada. 

 
2 Aplique adesivo na borda superior do lavatório. 

 
3 Vire o lavatório para o fixar na parte inferior da bancada, garantindo que o lavatório esteja 

alinhado com a abertura. 

 
4 Limpe qualquer excesso de adesivo. 

 
5 Revestir e colar cada clipe na parte inferior da bancada, posicionando conforme a 

figura. 

 
6 Quando a cola estiver seca (o tempo de secagem dependerá da cola específica utilizada), 

desaperte a porca de cada grampo para permitir que a placa de metal rode e seja fixada à borda 
do lavatório antes de apertar. Certifique-se de não apertar demasiado a porca. 

 
7 Vede o interior do lavatório, onde este se encontra com a bancada, com selante, limpando 

qualquer excesso. 
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PASSOS DE INSTALAÇÃO (INSERÇÃO) 
 

Para garantir um ajuste e acabamento perfeitos, este produto deve ser instalado por um 
profissional totalmente qualificado. 

 
1 Aplique cola no rebordo da abertura da bancada. 

 
2 Aplique adesivo na parte inferior do rebordo do lavatório. 

 
3 Aplique pressão na parte superior do lavatório e deixe o adesivo secar (o tempo de secagem 

dependerá do adesivo específico usado). 

 
4 Vede a parte exterior do lavatório, onde este se encontra com a bancada, com selante, 

limpando qualquer excesso. 



 

4 
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INSTRUÇÕES DE MANUTENÇÃO 
 

Para limpar e manter o acabamento impecável deste produto, siga as instruções abaixo. A 
manutenção inadequada anulará a garantia do seu produto. 

C Limpe o lavatório imediatamente após a utilização com água morna e um detergente neutro. 

C Seque com um pano macio. 

C Remova riscos e manchas com um kit de polimento para lavatórios de pedra polida ou com 
uma esponja de lixa húmida e seca para lavatórios de pedra mate. 

 

X Não use produtos de limpeza ácidos ou abrasivos. 
X Não limpe com um produto de limpeza concentrado. 
X Não use esfregões ou outras ferramentas de limpeza abrasivas. 

 
Aceda a Lusso.com para ativar a sua garantia. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Atendimento ao cliente: 020 3370 4057 

Internacional: +44 20 3370 4057 



CHIUVETE  
MONTATE SUB BLAJ/ÎNCASTRATE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RO  
GHID DE INSTALARE  
ȘI ÎNGRIJIRE  

Vă rugăm să păstrați pentru consultare ulterioară 
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INTRODUCERE 
 

Vă mulțumim că ați achiziționat din gama noastră de lavoare încastrate/încorporate. 

Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție acest ghid înainte de a instala, utiliza și curăța acest produs și să îl 
păstrați pentru consultare ulterioară. 

Dacă aveți întrebări în legătură cu acest produs sau cu acest ghid, vă rugăm să contactați echipa 
noastră de servicii pentru clienți la 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KITUL PRODUSULUI 
 
A Lavoar 
B Cleme de montare (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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PAȘI DE INSTALARE (MONTARE DEDESUBT) 
 

Pentru a asigura o potrivire și un finisaj impecabile, acest produs trebuie instalat de un 
profesionist pe deplin calificat. 

 
1 Aplicați adeziv pe marginea inferioară a deschiderii blatului. 

 
2 Aplicați adeziv pe marginea superioară a chiuvetei. 

 
3 Întoarceți chiuveta pentru a o fixa pe partea inferioară a blatului, asigurându-vă că chiuveta este 

aliniată cu deschiderea. 

 
4 Ștergeți orice exces de adeziv. 

 
5 Acoperiți și lipiți fiecare clemă de partea inferioară a blatului, poziționați conform 

figurii. 

 
6 Odată ce adezivul este uscat (timpul de uscare va depinde de adezivul specific utilizat), 

slăbiți piulița de pe fiecare clemă pentru a permite plăcii metalice să se rotească și să fie fixată 
pe marginea chiuvetei înainte de strângere. Asigurați-vă că nu strângeți excesiv piulița. 

 
7 Etanșați interiorul chiuvetei în locul în care se îmbină cu blatul cu material de etanșare, 

ștergând orice exces. 
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PAȘI DE INSTALARE (INSERȚIE) 
 

Pentru a asigura o potrivire și un finisaj impecabile, acest produs trebuie instalat de un 
profesionist pe deplin calificat. 

 
1 Aplicați adeziv pe marginea deschiderii blatului. 

 
2 Aplicați adeziv pe partea inferioară a marginii chiuvetei. 

 
3 Aplicați presiune pe partea superioară a chiuvetei și lăsați adezivul să se usuce (timpul de 

uscare va depinde de adezivul specific utilizat). 

 
4 Etanșați cu material de etanșare în jurul exteriorului chiuvetei, acolo unde se întâlnește cu 

blatul, ștergând orice exces. 



 

4 
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INSTRUCȚIUNI DE ÎNGRIJIRE 
 

Pentru a curăța și a menține finisajul impecabil al acestui produs, vă rugăm să urmați instrucțiunile 
de mai jos. Întreținerea necorespunzătoare va anula garanția produsului. 

C Curățați chiuveta imediat după utilizare, folosind apă caldă și un detergent neutru. 

C Uscați cu o cârpă moale. 

C Îndepărtați zgârieturile și petele cu un kit de lustruire pentru chiuvetele din piatră lustruită sau 
cu un tampon de șmirghel umed și uscat pentru chiuvetele din piatră mată. 

 

X Nu utilizați agenți de curățare acizi sau abrazivi. 
X Nu curățați cu un produs de curățare concentrat. 
X Nu utilizați bureți de curățat sau alte instrumente de curățare abrazive. 

 
Accesați Lusso.com pentru a vă activa garanția. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Asistență clienți: 020 3370 4057 

Internațional: +44 20 3370 4057 



UMÝVADLÁ  
MONTÁŽ POD PULT/VPUSTENÉ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SK  
INŠTALÁCIA  
A STAROSTLIVOSTI  

Uschovajte si ju pre budúce použitie 
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ÚVOD 
 

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili výrobok z nášho sortimentu umývadiel na zabudovanie/pod dosku. 

Pred inštaláciou, používaním a čistením tohto výrobku si pozorne prečítajte túto príručku a 
uschovajte si ju na budúce použitie. 

Ak máte akékoľvek otázky týkajúce sa tohto výrobku alebo príručky, obráťte sa na náš tím 
zákazníckeho servisu na čísle 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

SÚPRAVA PRODUKTU 
 
A Umývadlo 
B Montážne svorky (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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KROKY INŠTALÁCIE (MONTÁŽ POD DOSKU) 
 

Na zabezpečenie bezchybného uchytenia a povrchovej úpravy musí tento výrobok 
nainštalovať plne kvalifikovaný odborník. 

 
1 Naneste lepidlo na spodný okraj otvoru v pracovnej doske. 

 
2 Naneste lepidlo na horný okraj umývadla. 

 
3 Otočte umývadlo tak, aby ste ho upevnili na spodnú stranu pracovnej dosky, a uistite sa, že je 

umývadlo zarovnané s otvorom. 

 
4 Zotrite prebytočné lepidlo. 

 
5 Naneste lepidlo na každú svorku a prilepte ju na spodnú stranu pracovnej dosky. 

Umiestnite ju podľa obrázka. 

 
6 Po zaschnutí lepidla (doba schnutia bude závisieť od konkrétneho použitého lepidla) 

uvoľnite maticu na každej svorke, aby sa kovová doska mohla otáčať a aby sa mohla pripevniť k 
okraju umývadla pred utiahnutím. Dbajte na to, aby ste maticu neutiahli príliš. 

 
7 Vnútornú stranu umývadla v mieste, kde sa spája s pracovnou doskou, utesnite tmelom a 

prebytočný tmel zotrite. 
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KROKY INŠTALÁCIE (VLOŽKA) 
 

Na zabezpečenie bezchybného uchytenia a povrchovej úpravy musí tento výrobok 
nainštalovať plne kvalifikovaný odborník. 

 
1 Naneste lepidlo na okraj otvoru v pracovnej doske. 

 
2 Naneste lepidlo na spodnú stranu okraja umývadla. 

 
3 Vyviňte tlak na hornú časť umývadla a nechajte lepidlo zaschnúť (doba schnutia bude závisieť 

od konkrétneho použitého lepidla). 

 
4 Vonkajšiu stranu umývadla v mieste, kde sa spája s pracovnou doskou, utesnite tmelom a 

prebytočný tmel zotrite. 



 

4 
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POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ 
 

Ak chcete vyčistiť tento výrobok a udržiavať jeho bezchybný povrch, postupujte podľa pokynov 
uvedených nižšie. Nesprávna údržba bude mať za následok stratu záruky na váš výrobok. 

C Umývadlo ihneď po použití vyčistite teplou vodou a neutrálnym čistiacim prostriedkom. 

C Osušte mäkkou handričkou. 

C Odstráňte škrabance a škvrny pomocou leštiacej súpravy pre umývadlá z lešteného kameňa 
alebo mokrým a suchým brúsnym papierom pre umývadlá z matného kameňa. 

 

X Nepoužívajte kyslé ani abrazívne čistiace prostriedky. 
X Nečistite koncentrovaným čistiacim prostriedkom. 
X Nepoužívajte drôtenky ani iné abrazívne čistiace pomôcky. 

 
Prejdite na stránku Lusso.com a aktivujte si záruku. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Starostlivosť o zákazníkov: 020 3370 4057 

Medzinárodné: +44 20 3370 4057 



UMIVALNIKI  
PODPOVRŠINSKO NAMEŠČENO/VGRADNO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SL  
VODNIK ZA NAMESTITEV  
IN VZDRŽEVANJE  

Prosimo, shranite za prihodnjo uporabo 



2  

UVOD 
 

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup iz naše ponudbe podpultnih/vgradnih umivalnikov. 

Pred namestitvijo, uporabo in čiščenjem tega izdelka natančno preberite ta priročnik in ga 
shranite za prihodnjo uporabo. 

Če imate kakršna koli vprašanja v zvezi s tem izdelkom ali navodili, se obrnite na našo ekipo za 
pomoč strankam na 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

KOMPLET IZDELKA 
 
A Umivalnik 
B Pritrdilne sponke (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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KORAKI NAMESTITVE (PODPOVRŠINSKA) 
 

Za zagotovitev brezhibnega prileganja in zaključka mora ta izdelek namestiti popolnoma 
usposobljen strokovnjak. 

 
1 Nanesite lepilo na spodnji rob odprtine pulta. 

 
2 Nanesite lepilo na zgornji rob korita. 

 
3 Obrnite umivalnik, da ga pritrdite na spodnjo stran pulta, in pri tem zagotovite, da je umivalnik 

poravnan z odprtino. 

 
4 Obrišite odvečno lepilo. 

 
5 Premažite in pritrdite vsako sponko na spodnjo stran pulta, postavite jo v skladu s sliko. 

 
6 Ko se lepilo posuši (čas sušenja je odvisen od uporabljenega lepila), 

popustite matico na vsaki sponki, da se kovinska plošča lahko zavrti in pritrdi na rob korita, 
preden jo privijete. Pazite, da matice ne privijete preveč. 

 
7 Notranjost umivalnika, kjer se stika s pultom, zatesnite s tesnilno maso in obrišite morebitni 

odvečni material. 
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KORAKI NAMESTITVE (VSTAVEK) 
 

Za zagotovitev brezhibnega prileganja in zaključka mora ta izdelek namestiti popolnoma 
usposobljen strokovnjak. 

 
1 Nanesite lepilo na rob odprtine pulta. 

 
2 Nanesite lepilo na spodnjo stran roba korita. 

 
3 Pritisnite na vrh umivalnika in pustite, da se lepilo posuši (čas sušenja je odvisen od 

uporabljenega lepila). 

 
4 Zunanje površine korita, kjer se stika s pultom, zatesnite s tesnilno maso in obrišite odvečno 

maso. 
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NAVODILA ZA NEGO 
 

Za čiščenje in ohranjanje brezhibnega videza tega izdelka upoštevajte spodnja navodila. Nepravilno 
vzdrževanje bo razveljavilo garancijo za vaš izdelek. 

C Umivalnik očistite takoj po uporabi s toplo vodo in nevtralnim detergentom. 

C Posušite z mehko krpo. 

C Odstranite praske in madeže s kompletom za poliranje za umivalnike iz poliranega kamna ali z 
mokrim in suhim brusnim papirjem za umivalnike iz matiranega kamna. 

 

X Ne uporabljajte kislih ali abrazivnih čistil. 
X Ne čistite s koncentriranim čistilnim sredstvom. 
X Ne uporabljajte čistilnih gobic ali drugih abrazivnih čistilnih pripomočkov. 

 
Pojdite na Lusso.com, da aktivirate svojo garancijo. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Pomoč strankam: 020 3370 4057 

Mednarodno: +44 20 3370 4057 



HANDFAT  
UNDERMONTERING/INSÄTTNING 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SV  
INSTALLATIONS-  
OCH SKÖTSEL  

Spara för framtida referens 



2  

INLEDNING 
 

Tack för att du köpte från vårt sortiment av undermonterade/inbyggda handfat. 

Läs denna guide noggrant innan du installerar, använder och rengör denna produkt, och behåll 
den för framtida referens. 

Om du har några frågor angående denna produkt eller guide, vänligen kontakta vårt 
kundtjänstteam på 020 3370 4057. 

 
 

 

PRODUKTKIT 
 
A Handfat 
B Monteringsclips (x6) 

 
 
 
 

 
A 

 
B 
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INSTALLATIONSSTEG (UNDERMONTERING) 
 

För att säkerställa en perfekt passform och finish måste denna produkt installeras av en fullt 
kvalificerad yrkesperson. 

 
1 Applicera lim på den undersidans kant på bänkskivans öppning. 

 
2 Applicera lim på diskhons övre kant. 

 
3 Vänd handfatet för att fästa det på bänkskivans undersida och se till att handfatet är i linje med 

öppningen. 

 
4 Torka bort eventuellt överflödigt lim. 

 
5 Belägg och fäst varje klämma på bänkskivans undersida, placera enligt figuren. 

 
6 När limmet är torrt (torktiden beror på det specifika lim som används), 

lossa muttern på varje klämma så att metallplattan kan rotera och fästas vid handfatets kant 
innan du drar åt. Se till att du inte drar åt muttern för hårt. 

 
7 Täta insidan av handfatet där det möter bänkskivan med tätningsmedel och torka bort 

eventuellt överskott. 
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INSTALLATIONSSTEG (INFÖGD) 
 

För att säkerställa en perfekt passform och finish måste denna produkt installeras av en fullt 
kvalificerad yrkesperson. 

 
1 Applicera lim på kanten av bänkskivans öppning. 

 
2 Applicera lim på undersidan av handfatets kant. 

 
3 Tryck på handfatets ovansida och låt limmet torka (torktiden beror på det specifika lim som 

används). 

 
4 Täta runt handfatets utsida där det möter bänkskivan med tätningsmedel och torka bort 

eventuellt överskott. 
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SKÖTSELANVISNINGAR 
 

Följ instruktionerna nedan för att rengöra och bibehålla den felfria finishen på denna produkt. 
Felaktigt underhåll kommer att ogiltigförklara din produktgaranti. 

C Rengör handfatet omedelbart efter användning med varmt vatten och ett neutralt 

rengöringsmedel. 

C Torka med en mjuk trasa. 

C Ta bort repor och fläckar med ett poleringskit för handfat i polerad sten, eller en våt och torr 
sandpappersdyna för handfat i matt sten. 

 
X Använd inte sura eller slipande rengöringsmedel. 
X Rengör inte med en koncentrerad rengöringsprodukt. 
X Använd inte skursvampar eller andra slipande rengöringsverktyg. 

 
Gå till Lusso.com för att aktivera din garanti. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Kundtjänst: 020 3370 4057 

Internationellt: +44 20 3370 4057 




